

INDIANA COMMISSION for HIGHER EDUCATION

MEDIA CONTACT: Cara Short at (317) 232-1032 or <u>CShort@che.in.gov</u>

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Monday, September 11, 2023

## Indiana Commission for Higher Education's Learn More Indiana Unveils New Website

The public-facing brand serves as a resource hub for educators, students and families

**(INDIANAPOLIS)** – Today, the <u>Indiana Commission for Higher Education</u>'s public-facing brand, <u>Learn More Indiana (LMI)</u>, unveiled a newly designed website for students, families and educators. The website provides resources, tools and guidance for Hoosiers to make the process of accessing post-high school education manageable and attainable. The new iteration is aimed to be user-friendly, comprehensive, concise and interactive to all audiences.

The goal of the website, which is available in five languages, is to alleviate the intimidation of higher education. The site

offers transparent and up-to-date information on the costs of college in Indiana and connects visitors to financial aid opportunities. Learn More Indiana also shares pathway guidance on all forms of higher education from certificates and training to four-year degrees and beyond.

"Learn More Indiana is essential in implementing our Comprehensive School Counseling Program," said Lisa Noble, School Counselor at Tell City Jr.-Sr. High School. "From College GO! to the FAFSA, the resources guide us in delivering quality lessons in career and college planning to meet the individual needs of our students and families."

Learn More Indiana's resource library helps Hoosiers navigate the college process by providing them with the tools they need to make informed decisions about their



Lisa Noble, Tell City Jr.-Sr. High School Counselor

future. School counselors and educators can use the library to download and print flyers to assist students with earning the 21st Century Scholarship, affording college, accessing scholarships and more.

"Learn More Indiana is an important channel for the Commission to communicate with the public," said Indiana Commissioner for Higher Education Chris Lowery. "Whether it be through social media or the website, Learn More Indiana provides timely updates and resources for Hoosiers who are pursuing education after high school. Our expectation is that the revamped website will make information more accessible to students, families and educators."

A new feature of the website is the ability for visitors to send direct messages to the Commission's Outreach Coordinators. The Outreach Coordinators are divided into eight geographic regions in Indiana and serve as the Commission's direct contacts and field experts on student support. Outreach Coordinators can help students, families and educators with questions about the 21st Century Scholars program, filing the FAFSA, accessing state financial aid and more.

To see a map of the Outreach Coordinators, click <u>here</u>.

To explore the full website, visit learnmoreindiana.org.

## About Learn More Indiana (LMI)

Led by the Indiana Commission for Higher Education, LMI provides resources, tools and real-life guidance for Hoosier students, families and educators to make the process of accessing post-high school education manageable and attainable.

## About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the <u>21st Century Scholars</u> early college promise scholarship, which celebrated 30 years in 2020.